

## **GOMAL UNIVERSITY**

## JOURNAL OF RESEARCH

Gomal University, Dera Ismail Khan, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Pakistan ISSN: 1019-8180 Social Sciences (Multidisciplinary)

Email

www.gujr.com.pk

gujr@gu.edu.pk Contact

+92966750213

## **Correction Policy**

Clear and accurate knowledge sharing is the main objective of Gomal University Journal of Research to facilitate the academic community through information distribution. To serve the academic community, Gomal University Journal of Research has faith in intelligibility for providing accurate information and maintaining the record. Gomal University Journal of Research explained this procedure from the initial submission to the final publication is available in different volumes and issues. Once the articles published in the volume and issues of the journal are displayed at the journal website which can be easily read, download and share through an open access policy.

Gomal University Journal of Research provides an opportunity to authors for proofreading their articles before the online version to ensure the accuracy of contents. Since issuing corrigendum and erratum increases the probability that users/readers will find out more about the change and explains the particulars' needs for change. In this connection, when an article is published, the partial corrections may be made at the decision of the editorial team of Gomal University Journal of Research. Thus, to improve the quality of published articles, corrections at any stage are the vital part to maintain the integrity of the published materials and this practice is also ensured by the journals.

The Gomal University Journal of Research proceeds various issues very seriously related to plagiarism, copyright contravention, and violation of other practices in the publication process. In this regard, occasionally, wherein a breach of copyright infringement and publication ethics are exposed, the journal reserves the right to proceeds suitable actions to correct the record as soon as possible those which are intentionally or unintentionally presented by the authors and communicated by the editorial team of the journal. Thus, materials published by the journal becomes the intellectual property of the journal by holding the rights to replace the accurate materials in the best interest of the journal.